### FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

#### GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

October 24, 2017

# DRAFT FOR BRIEFING

# Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the minutes of the October 19, 2017 Administrative Session, May 24, September 26, October 3, October 10, and October 17, 2017 General Session, and the minutes of the September 14, October 5, October 12, and October 19, 2017 Briefing Session.

### 1. DOMESTIC RELATIONS

### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing appropriation adjustments for various operating costs. (Domestic Relations)

### 2. ANIMAL CONTROL

### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a two year contract between the Franklin County Board of Commissioners and the Columbus Health Department for a rabies control program (Animal Control)

### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a four year contract between the Franklin County Board of Commissioners and Franklin County Public Health for a rabies control program (Animal Control)

### 3. JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES

### Resolution No.

Resolution approving a subaward agreement with Ohio Association of Foodbanks for the management of Work Experience Program for the Food Assistance Employment and Training Program (Job and Family Services) (\$707,952.36)

### Resolution No.

Resolution approving a subaward agreement with the Columbus Urban League for the I Am My Brothers Keeper Program (Job and Family Services) (\$181,699.71)

### 4. CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing the execution of a subgrant agreement with the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services to receive funds under a pass-through grant to enhance visitation (parenting time) between children and non-custodial parents. (Child Support Enforcement)

#### 5. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING

### Resolution No.

Resolution approving the subordination of a restricted covenant to a Department of Housing & Urban Development (HUD) Loan to Homeport for the Bending Brooks apartments. (Economic Development and Planning)

### 6. PUBLIC FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

# Resolution No.

Resolution in support of sustainability2050 and Franklin Countys commitment to preserve and protect natural resources and pursue initiatives that will have positive impact on the environment. (Public Facilities Management)

### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a Right of Entry Agreement with Resource International, Inc. to perform geotechnical testing on property generally described as located at 1600 Alum Creek Drive, Columbus, Ohio. (Public Facilities Management)

## 7. PURCHASING

# Resolution No.

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies (Purchasing) (\$338,995.64)

### 8. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

### Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing General Fund supplemental appropriations related to the arena lease. (Board of Commissioners)